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1. Following News
How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 50% 51% 48% 36% 50% 57% 51% 53% 45% 41% 49%
Somewhat closely 39% 35% 42% 45% 33% 37% 40% 38% 42% 41% 35%
Not very closely 10% 11% 9% 16% 12% 5% 8% 8% 10% 14% 13%
Not following at all 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577) (713) (864) (344) (372) (554) (307) (1,039) (206) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very closely 50% 59% 46% 44% 57% 70% 54% 53% 60% 49% 45% 46%
Somewhat closely 39% 33% 39% 46% 36% 27% 39% 36% 28% 38% 43% 42%
Not very closely 10% 6% 13% 9% 6% 3% 7% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10%
Not following at all 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (658) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Very closely 50% 52% 53% 50% 39% 50% 49% 45% 56% 49% 49%
Somewhat closely 39% 39% 35% 38% 44% 38% 39% 41% 34% 44% 38%
Not very closely 10% % 10% 10% 15% 10% 9% 11% 8% 4% 12%
Not following at all 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,577)  (502)  (571)  (208) (286)  (874)  (703) (304) (387) (218) (668)
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2. Exaggerated Threat
Do you believe the threat of coronavirus has been exaggerated?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 26% 19% 25% 24% 22% 18% 22% 17% 27% 22%
No 62% 58% 67% 58% 61% 62% 69% 63% 66% 57% 64%
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15% 18% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (713) (864) (343) (373) (555) (306) (1,038) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 22% 12% 23% 34% 21% 6% 38% 19% 21% 22% 29% 22%
No 62% 79% 57% 48% 67% 88% 45% 67% 60% 66% 54% 60%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 17% 13% 6% 17% 14% 20% 12% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (658) (355) (1,169) (480) (395) (541) (104) (297) (339) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 22% 21% 22% 21% 27% 20% 25% 29% 21% 21% 21%
No 62% 65% 65% 58% 54% 64% 60% 54% 62% 58% 68%
Not sure 15% 14% 13% 20% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 21% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577)  (502) (570) (208)  (287)  (874) (703) (304) (387) (218) (668)
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3. Worried about Coronavirus
How worried are you about coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 28% 24% 32% 22% 35% 27% 28% 28% 26% 28% 34%
Somewhat worried 46% 47% 45% 48% 40% 49% 46% 45% 45% 50% 44%
Not very worried 20% 20% 20% 23% 17% 19% 21% 21% 21% 16% 17%
Not worried at all 6% 9% 3% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (713) (865) (344) (373) (555) (306) (1,038) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very worried 28% 38% 26% 19% 30% 41% 20% 32% 26% 34% 26% 20%
Somewhat worried 46% 47% 44% 47% 46% 46% 45% 49% 47% 43% 44% 45%
Not very worried 20% 11% 23% 28% 19% 9% 28% 16% 20% 17% 22% 28%
Not worried at all 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (564) (659) (355) (1,169) (480) (395) (540) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Very worried 28% 33% 30% 24% 20% 32% 24% 22% 29% 25% 32%
Somewhat worried 46% 47% 45% 51% 43% 46% 46% 42% 45% 52% 46%
Not very worried 20% 15% 19% 23% 29% 18% 23% 28% 21% 17% 17%
Not worried at all 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% % 8% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
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Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,578) (502)  (571)  (208) (287) (873)  (705) (306) (387) (218) (667)
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4. Dealing with Coronavirus
How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most are underestimating
the risks. 37% 32% 41% 42% 40% 33% 34% 37% 36% 31% 53%
Most are behaving
appropriately. 33% 36% 30% 24% 27% 37% 41% 33% 31% 37% 23%
Most are overreacting to
the actual risks. 22% 23% 20% 21% 23% 22% 19% 22% 22% 23% 18%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 5% 9% 11% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (712) (864) (344) (373) (554) (305) (1,037) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Most are underestimating
the risks. 37% 49% 32% 28% 41% 53% 28% 40% 47% 36% 29% 37%
Most are behaving
appropriately. 33% 34% 30% 37% 34% 36% 34% 35% 22% 33% 39% 26%
Most are overreacting to
the actual risks. 22% 10% 27% 28% 18% 5% 30% 14% 26% 23% 26% 27%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 8% 6% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (563) (658) (355) (1,167) (479) (394) (539) (104) (296) (341) (296)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Most are underestimating

the risks. 37% 39% 39% 36% 29% 39% 34% 32% 3% 33% 40%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 33% 35% 33% 36% 28% 32% 33% 33% 29% 38% 33%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 22% 16% 20% 18% 35% 18% 26% 28% 25% 19% 17%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,576) (502)  (570)  (208) (286)  (871)  (705) (306) (386) (218) (666)
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5. Number of Fatalities
If you had to guess, how many people do you think will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next year?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 100 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 2% 3% 3% 7% 8% 5%
More than 100 but less
than 1,000 19% 17% 21% 22% 16% 18% 20% 17% 21% 27% 18%
More than 1,000 but less
than 10,000 46% 45% 46% 41% 39% 51% 52% 48% 50% 39% 37%
More than 10,000 31% 32% 30% 31% 37% 30% 25% 33% 22% 26% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Less than 100 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% % 2% 6% 5%
More than 100 but less
than 1,000 19% 14% 18% 27% 17% 8% 23% 17% 14% 17% 24% 20%
More than 1,000 but less
than 10,000 46% 41% 49% 47% 48% 42% 57% 44% 47% 46% 48% 47%
More than 10,000 31% 42% 27% 22% 33% 50% 19% 34% 32% 35% 23% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,579) (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Less than 100 5% % 2% 3% % 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

More than 100 but less

than 1,000 19% 18% 17% 19% 24% 18% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19%
More than 1,000 but less

than 10,000 46% 46% 45% 49% 44% 44% 47% 46% 48% 45% 44%
More than 10,000 31% 30% 36% 29% 25% 33% 28% 26% 30% 31% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,579) (503)  (571)  (208) (287) (874)  (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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6. Number of Fatalities above 10,000
Would you guess that the total number of deaths would be ...
Asked of those who think more than 10,000 people will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next year
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 100,000 32% 31% 33% 29% 28% 35% 37% 30% 55% 24% 36%
Between 100,000 and 1
million 53% 49% 56% 54% 53% 52% 52% 54% 39% 62% 46%
More than 1 million 15% 20% 11% 17% 19% 13% 11% 16% 6% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (242) (278) (99) (149) (187) (85) (372) (44) (57) (47)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Less than 100,000 32% 28% 35% 35% 32% 31% 38% 24% 30% 29% 48%
Between 100,000 and 1
million 53% 53% 53% 51% 52% 55% 44% 61% 55% 52% 43%
More than 1 million 15% 19% 12% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (249) (200) (71) (423) (261) (68) (190) (39) (105) (91) (95)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Less than 100,000 32% 31% 28% 30% 48% 30% 35% 37% 36% 18% 32%
Between 100,000 and 1
million 53% 56% 53% 59% 38% 54% 50% 50% 48% 61% 54%
More than 1 million 15% 13% 18% 11% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 21% 14%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520)  (167) (220) (56) (72) (302) (218) (88) (132) (63) (237)
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7. Local Cases
Have there been any reported cases of the coronavirus in the community where you live?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 58% 63% 62% 60% 64% 51% 63% 43% 63% 55%
No 27% 28% 27% 20% 27% 29% 34% 27% 36% 23% 27%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 18% 12% 7% 14% 9% 21% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (711) (865) (344) (373) (554) (305) (1,036) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 60% 65% 58% 58% 65% 70% 61% 63% 71% 58% 60% 54%
No 27% 24% 28% 32% 25% 21% 30% 21% 22% 30% 30% 36%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16% 8% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (563) (659) (354) (1,167) (479) (394) (539) (103) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 60% 64% 62% 67% 46% 61% 60% 63% 60% 58% 60%
No 27% 22% 24% 25% 44% 26% 30% 27% 28% 28% 27%
Not sure 12% 14% 13% % 11% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576)  (500) (571) (208)  (287)  (871) (705) (306) (386) (218) (666)
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8. Chance of Becoming Infected
What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected with coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 12%
Somewhat likely 34% 34% 34% 40% 36% 32% 28% 35% 25% 35% 31%
Somewhat unlikely 43% 40% 45% 34% 36% 49% 49% 43% 45% 42% 39%
Very unlikely 18% 19% 17% 19% 20% 14% 21% 17% 27% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,576) (714) (862) (343) (372) (555) (306) (1,037) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very likely 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat likely 34% 36% 35% 30% 34% 37% 29% 38% 30% 32% 31% 33%
Somewhat unlikely 43% 45% 40% 43% 44% 46% 44% 41% 44% 45% 41% 43%
Very unlikely 18% 13% 20% 21% 16% 11% 23% 13% 18% 18% 24% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (564) (657) (355) (1,168) (479) (395) (539) (104) (296) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Very likely 6% % 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Somewhat likely 34% 39% 31% 33% 30% 36% 31% 36% 29% 31% 37%
Somewhat unlikely 43% 39% 45% 42% 46% 40% 45% 41% 46% 46% 40%
Very unlikely 18% 15% 19% 20% 20% 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,576) (502)  (570)  (208) (286) (872)  (704) (306) (385) (218) (667)
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9. Changes to Routine
Have you made any changes to your routine as a result of coronavirus? Check all that apply.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Washed your hands more

frequently 2% 68% 75% 61% 67% 77% 79% 72% 76% 65% 70%
Stopped shaking hands 61% 59% 63% 46% 54% 69% 74% 63% 56% 54% 63%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 33% 31% 35% 24% 37% 35% 35% 32% 42% 31% 33%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 31% 31% 31% 32% 31% 32% 27% 31% 21% 33% 39%
Avoided crowded public

places 70% 65% 75% 55% 62% 78% 84% 73% 73% 56% 69%
Worn a face mask 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 10% 10% 20% 12% 20%
Stopped eating at

restaurants 57% 54% 61% 45% 49% 66% 68% 62% 46% 46% 59%
Started working from

home 23% 22% 24% 30% 29% 23% 7% 23% 17% 19% 36%
Stopped leaving the

house except for

essential activities 67% 61% 73% 61% 64% 69% 75% 69% 60% 65% 69%
Stayed six feet away from

other people in public

places 63% 61% 66% 49% 61% 70% 70% 66% 60% 57% 60%
Started using delivery

services for food and

supplies 19% 17% 21% 21% 22% 19% 13% 18% 15% 21% 26%
Disinfected home

surfaces multiple times

aday 35% 31% 39% 31% 35% 36% 38% 33% 47% 36% 33%
None of the above 7% 10% 4% 11% 8% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%

Washed your hands more

frequently 72% 79% 66% 71% 76% 84% 70% 76% 79% 68% 70% 66%
Stopped shaking hands 61% 68% 56% 60% 68% 82% 63% 63% 65% 63% 59% 57%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 33% 36% 29% 36% 35% 40% 32% 36% 36% 34% 29% 30%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 31% 35% 30% 27% 33% 42% 26% 35% 34% 30% 28% 26%
Avoided crowded public

places 70% 77% 65% 71% 76% 88% 71% 73% 73% 67% 68% 70%
Worn a face mask 12% 17% 9% 9% 12% 16% 10% 15% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Stopped eating at

restaurants 57% 62% 55% 55% 64% 72% 61% 57% 65% 60% 55% 56%
Started working from

home 23% 30% 19% 19% 27% 35% 23% 28% 29% 19% 20% 19%
Stopped leaving the

house except for

essential activities 67% 77% 63% 61% 71% 83% 61% 72% 68% 65% 64% 64%
Stayed six feet away from

other people in public

places 63% 71% 59% 59% 70% 82% 63% 69% 61% 57% 59% 64%
Started using delivery

services for food and

supplies 19% 22% 18% 16% 21% 23% 17% 21% 26% 18% 19% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%

Disinfected home

surfaces multiple times

aday 35% 37% 35% 33% 36% 42% 32% 39% 42% 40% 30% 28%
None of the above 7% 2% 12% 6% 4% 0% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 11%
Unweighted N (1,579) (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home

Washed your hands more

frequently 72% 75% 74% 64%  66%  74% 69% 66% 71% 69% 75%
Stopped shaking hands 61% 59% 65% 65% 54% 61% 61% 64% 60% 57% 62%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 33% 38% 33% 30% 26% 34% 32% 28% 35% 35% 34%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 31% 31% 34% 35% 21% 33% 28% 26% 29% 34% 33%
Avoided crowded public

places 70% 67% 75% 68% 68% 71% 69% 69% 67% 71% 72%
Worn a face mask 12% 14% 11% 15% 9% 13% 11% 11% 8% 14% 14%
Stopped eating at

restaurants 57% 54% 60% 59% 57% 59% 56% 54% 57% 62% 58%
Started working from

home 23% 27% 26% 16% 15% 25% 20% 21% 18% 21% 27%

Stopped leaving the
house except for
essential activities 67% 68% 67% 71% 64% 69% 65% 64% 63% 67% 72%

Stayed six feet away from
other people in public
places 63% 63% 70% 56% 56% 64% 63% 61% 58% 59% 69%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Started using delivery

services for food and

supplies 19% 21% 18% 25% 13% 21% 17% 22% 15% 17% 21%
Disinfected home

surfaces multiple times

a day 35% 37% 35% 35% 34% 38% 33% 33% 33% 35% 38%
None of the above % 6% 6% 4% 13% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (503) (571) (208)  (287)  (874) (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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10. Affected Family Finances
How has coronavirus affected your family’s financial situation? Check all that apply.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
You have been laid off or
lost your job. 10% 10% 9% 13% 15% % 3% 8% 9% 14% 16%
Your hours and income
have been reduced. 18% 17% 18% 24% 24% 14% 9% 16% 11% 26% 23%
Someone else in the
family has lost their job. 15% 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 9% 11% 12% 24% 29%
Someone else in the
family has had their
hours reduced. 19% 19% 19% 26% 18% 18% 13% 18% 14% 22% 28%
Lost money in the stock
market or retirement
funds. 32% 31% 33% 25% 27% 37% 39% 38% 10% 25% 36%
None of the above 36% 38% 35% 34% 30% 36% 48% 37% 59% 25% 19%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
You have been laid off or
lost your job. 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 14% 6% 11% 7% 5%
Your hours and income
have been reduced. 18% 21% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 20% 17% 14% 18% 17%
Someone else in the
family has lost their job. 15% 17% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 18% 8% 15% 17% 7%
Someone else in the
family has had their
hours reduced. 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 21% 15% 21% 18% 15%
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continued from previous page
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Totall Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%

Lost money in the stock

market or retirement

funds. 32% 36% 28% 35% 41% 50% 41% 36% 31% 33% 26% 31%
None of the above 36% 31% 40% 38% 33% 30% 32% 30% 45% 35% 38% 45%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home

You have been laid off or

lost your job. 10% 14% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Your hours and income

have been reduced. 18% 23% 17% 15% 10% 17% 18% 20% 19% 12% 18%
Someone else in the

family has lost their job. 15% 19% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 16% 11% 13% 17%
Someone else in the

family has had their

hours reduced. 19% 21% 16% 23% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 16% 20%
Lost money in the stock

market or retirement

funds. 32% 27% 39% 37% 25% 32% 32% 26% 31% 32% 36%
None of the above 36% 32% 34% 35% 50% 37% 36% 36% 41% 38% 33%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (503) (571) (208) (287) (874) (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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11. Compared to Seasonal Flu
How dangerous do you think coronavirus is compared to the seasonal flu epidemics that occur each year?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More dangerous 64% 59% 69% 58% 60% 66% 73% 65% 70% 57% 63%
About the same 23% 24% 21% 24% 22% 25% 18% 23% 13% 31% 20%
Less dangerous 6% 8% 4% % 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 11%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 4% 4% 6% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (714) (864) (343) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
More dangerous 64% 79% 61% 50% 68% 87% 50% 69% 66% 66% 62% 56%
About the same 23% 14% 25% 30% 21% 9% 34% 18% 24% 23% 25% 28%
Less dangerous 6% 2% 5% 13% 6% 1% 11% 7% 1% 5% 6% 7%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (565) (658) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (103) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
More dangerous 64% 65% 67% 63% 59% 66% 61% 59% 63% 66% 67%
About the same 23% 22% 22% 22% 27% 20% 26% 28% 25% 20% 20%
Less dangerous 6% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Not sure % % 6% 9% 9% 7% % 9% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Unweighted N (1,578)  (503) (571) (208)  (286)  (873) (705) (306) (386) (218) (668)
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12. Duration of Problem
If you had to guess, how long do you expect coronavirus to be a serious problem for you and your community?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A few weeks 8% 11% 6% 9% 12% % 6% 8% 4% 14% 5%
One month 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 11% % 11% 12%
Two months 22% 24% 20% 24% 17% 26% 18% 23% 25% 21% 10%
Three months 21% 18% 25% 19% 23% 20% 24% 21% 16% 23% 29%
More than 3 months 38% 36% 40% 36% 39% 37% 38% 37% 47% 30% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,575) (712) (863) (343) (372) (553) (307) (1,038) (205) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A few weeks 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 2% 13% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9%
One month 11% 6% 10% 18% 10% 4% 17% 10% 5% 15% 9% 12%
Two months 22% 18% 23% 26% 23% 20% 28% 20% 21% 19% 25% 24%
Three months 21% 23% 19% 24% 22% 23% 21% 21% 22% 24% 24% 17%
More than 3 months 38% 48% 38% 23% 39% 51% 22% 41% 44% 36% 31% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (564) (656) (355) (1,169) (481) (395) (540) (104) (297) (340) (294)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A few weeks 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 7%
One month 11% 11% 8% 10% 15% 12% 9% 9% 8% 15% 11%
Two months 22% 19% 25% 27% 19% 20% 24% 28% 22% 20% 20%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Three months 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 26% 21%
More than 3 months 38% 38% 39% 32% 36% 40% 35% 33% 39% 31% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575)  (502) (570) (207)  (286)  (873) (702) (304) (386) (218) (667)
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13. Favor or Oppose a Lockdown
Would you favor or oppose a "shelter-in-place" or "lockdown" to combat the spread of coronavirus? This would include requiring people to stay at or near

home, cancelling school and public gatherings, and closing all nonessential business.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor lockdown 67% 65% 70% 62% 67% 68% 72% 68% 69% 58% 74%
Oppose lockdown 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 18% 14% 15% 17% 24% 16%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (714) (863) (344) (373) (553) (307) (1,038) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor lockdown 67% 79% 63% 58% 71% 89% 56% 71% 74% 67% 62% 65%
Oppose lockdown 17% 10% 17% 26% 16% 3% 27% 16% 18% 17% 22% 13%
Not sure 16% 11% 19% 16% 13% 8% 17% 13% 8% 16% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677)  (563) (659) (355) (1,168) (479) (395) (541) (104) (297) (339) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Favor lockdown 67% 68% 70% 66% 61% 71% 63% 61% 64% 66% 73%
Oppose lockdown 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 16% 19% 21% 18% 19% 13%
Not sure 16% 16% 13% 16% 20% 14% 19% 18% 18% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577)  (502) (570) (208)  (287)  (874) (703) (304) (387) (218) (668)
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14. Under a Shelter-in-place Order
Is your community or state under a "shelter-in-place" order?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 51% 54% 48% 53% 56% 50% 52% 43% 57% 58%
No 34% 34% 33% 33% 33% 35% 33% 36% 31% 29% 25%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 19% 14% 9% 17% 11% 26% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (714) (864) (344) (372) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 52% 60% 46% 53% 56% 67% 52% 66% 48% 49% 47% 39%
No 34% 27% 37% 36% 33% 26% 40% 20% 40% 35% 40% 46%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 11% 10% 7% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (565) (658) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 52% 54% 58% 52% 40% 62% 41% 45% 32% 45% 70%
No 34% 30% 29% 36% 47% 24% 46% 43% 52% 35% 18%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 16% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578)  (503) (571) (208)  (286)  (874) (704) (305) (387) (218) (668)
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15. View of Shelter-in-place Orders
What comes closest to your view about "shelter-in-place" orders?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They are the only way to
stop the spread of
coronavirus. 79% 74% 84% 79% 83% 76% 82% 78% 83% 81% 84%
The cure is worse than
the disease. 21% 26% 16% 21% 17% 24% 18% 22% 17% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (710) (859) (341) (372) (551) (305) (1,033) (204) (205) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
They are the only way to
stop the spread of
coronavirus. 79% 91% 76% 70% 80% 94% 63% 84% 79% 77% 75% 78%
The cure is worse than
the disease. 21% 9% 24% 30% 20% 6% 37% 16% 21% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (562) (654) (353) (1,165) (480) (392) (540) (103) (296) (338) (292)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
They are the only way to
stop the spread of
coronavirus. 79% 80% 81% 78% 76% 80% 78% 76% 76% 79% 83%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

The cure is worse than

the disease. 21% 20% 19% 22% 24% 20% 22% 24% 24% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569)  (502) (566) (207) (284) (869) (700) (303) (384) (216) (666)
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16. Effect of Living as Normal
What do you think would happen if we ignored the coronavirus and continued living and working as normal?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most people would be
fine. 9% 12% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8%
Many people would
become infected, but
only a few would die. 32% 36% 29% 36% 35% 32% 25% 30% 35% 41% 30%
There would be many
deaths. 58% 53% 64% 54% 54% 59% 68% 60% 54% 52% 63%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (713) (862) (342) (373) (553) (307) (1,037) (206) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Most people would be
fine. 9% 5% 10% 14% 8% 3% 15% % 4% 13% 10% 9%
Many people would
become infected, but
only a few would die. 32% 25% 33% 42% 30% 14% 44% 31% 37% 27% 36% 35%
There would be many
deaths. 58% 70% 57% 44% 62% 83% 41% 62% 60% 60% 54% 55%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,575) (562) (659) (354) (1,166) (480) (394) (537) (104) (297) (341) (296)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Most people would be

fine. 9% 9% 8% % 13% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 8%
Many people would

become infected, but

only a few would die. 32% 32% 32% 33% 34% 32% 33% 35% 32% 34% 31%
There would be many

deaths. 58% 59% 59% 59% 54% 60% 57% 56% 57% 56% 61%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,575) (501)  (570)  (208) (286) (870)  (705) (306) (387) (217) (665)




Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 26, 2020
March 25 - 26, 2020 - 1,579 U.S. Adults You
17. Rate State and Local Handling
How well do you think your state and local government has handled coronavirus so far?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 17% 16% 17% 11% 14% 19% 23% 17% 17% 16% 12%
Good 43% 39% 46% 39% 39% 43% 49% 44% 41% 43% 35%
Fair 24% 26% 23% 31% 25% 25% 15% 24% 25% 20% 33%
Poor 11% 14% 8% 12% 14% 10% 7% 10% 7% 15% 14%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% % 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (712) (863) (343) (372) (553) (307) (1,036) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 17% 19% 12% 20% 18% 21% 19% 19% 16% 17% 16% 14%
Good 43% 45% 40% 44% 47% 49% 46% 45% 42% 44% 42% 38%
Fair 24% 23% 26% 24% 23% 21% 21% 22% 24% 22% 26% 29%
Poor 11% 11% 12% 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (564) (657) (354) (1,167) (481) (394) (541) (104) (295) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 17% 20% 17% 10% 16% 18% 15% 11% 18% 15% 19%
Good 43% 44% 43% 45% 38% 45% 39% 38% 39% 51% 44%
Fair 24% 21% 26% 27% 25% 21% 28% 32% 26% 22% 21%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575)  (502) (571) (208)  (284) (872) (703) (303) (387) (218) (667)
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18. Trump Administration Prepared
Do you think the Trump administration was adequately prepared to deal with coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 27% 23% 18% 19% 32% 28% 30% 11% 16% 19%
No 60% 57% 63% 63% 63% 56% 61% 56% 70% 64% 68%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 20% 18% 12% 11% 13% 19% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 25% 7% 20% 57% 28% 4% 60% 21% 20% 27% 26% 30%
No 60% 86% 61% 23% 62% 94% 21% 64% 57% 64% 59% 53%
Not sure 15% % 19% 20% 11% 3% 19% 15% 23% 10% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,579) (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 25% 20% 26% 20% 35% 25% 25% 22% 26% 30% 23%
No 60% 63% 61% 65% 49% 60% 60% 60% 58% 60% 62%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 16% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (503) (571) (208)  (287)  (874) (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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19. Satisfied with Trump Adminstration
Are you satisfied the administration is doing everything it can to stop the virus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 40% 40% 25% 34% 48% 50% 46% 30% 30% 29%
No 44% 45% 44% 50% 46% 43% 38% 43% 44% 44% 53%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 25% 21% 8% 12% 11% 27% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (713) (861) (343) (373) (552) (306) (1,036) (207) (203) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 40% 17% 37% 7% 42% 11% 82% 37% 36% 43% 38% 44%
No 44% 69% 42% 13% 47% 81% 10% 48% 38% 43% 45% 40%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 10% 11% 8% 8% 15% 25% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (564) (657) (353) (1,166) (479) (393) (539) (104) (296) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 40% 34% 3% 44% 53% 40% 39% 37% 41% 42% 40%
No 44% 46% 48% 44% 34% 43% 45% 45% 43% 41% 46%
Not sure 16% 21% 15% 12% 13% 16% 15% 18% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574)  (501) (569) (208)  (286) (872) (702) (306) (385) (218) (665)
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20. Trump Job Approval on Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump has handled coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 25% 23% 11% 16% 33% 32% 31% 7% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% 18% 19% 25% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 20% 19% 12% 8% 10% 17% 26% 25%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 34% 33% 32% 34% 34% 34% 39% 28% 33%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% 2% 7% 7% 11% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Strongly approve 24% 6% 18% 58% 28% 3% 65% 19% 28% 28% 21% 29%
Somewhat approve 19% 11% 22% 26% 17% 8% 24% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 20% 15% 8% 13% 16% 4% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 59% 29% 5% 38% 72% 5% 37% 28% 32% 35% 29%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (565)  (659)  (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Strongly approve 24% 17% 22% 24% 37% 24% 23% 22% 27% 26% 22%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 19% 15% 21% 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 20% 11% 14% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 36% 31% 23% 35% 32% 34% 29% 32% 36%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 11% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (503) (571) (208)  (287)  (874) (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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21. Trust Trump to Honest about Threat
Do you trust President Trump personally to be honest about the threat of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 31% 22% 27% 40% 40% 40% 16% 20% 29%
No 52% 51% 52% 55% 57% 49% 48% 47% 66% 59% 55%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 23% 16% 11% 12% 13% 18% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 33% 10% 27% 74% 36% 5% 78% 30% 32% 38% 28% 38%
No 52% 82% 51% 13% 53% 90% 9% 56% 52% 51% 57% 42%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 13% 11% 5% 13% 14% 16% 11% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 33% 26% 33% 32% 46% 34% 31% 27% 34% 34% 35%
No 52% 55% 56% 52% 38% 52% 51% 53% 50% 53% 52%
Not sure 15% 19% 11% 16% 15% 13% 17% 20% 16% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,579) (503)  (571)  (208) (287) (874)  (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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22. Trump Press Conferences
Have you listened to any of President Trump’s press conferences on the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 74% 73% 75% 59% 69% 84% 80% 7% 64% 73% 69%
No 22% 22% 22% 30% 25% 15% 18% 21% 29% 18% 25%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 1% 2% 2% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (713) (864) (343) (373) (555) (306) (1,038) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 74% 78% 67% 82% 81% 84% 85% 75% 68% 79% 71% 72%
No 22% 20% 27% 14% 17% 15% 12% 19% 26% 20% 23% 25%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 1% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (658) (355) (1,168) (479) (395) (541) (104) (296) (341) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 74% 74% 75% 73% 72% 73% 76% 73% 74% 76% 74%
No 22% 19% 23% 26% 23% 23% 20% 21% 22% 19% 22%
Not sure 4% % 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577)  (503) (570) (207) (287)  (873) (704) (305) (387) (217) (668)
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23A. Trump Actions — Unifying the country
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 16% 18% 14% 11% 15% 19% 18% 19% 4% 14% 15%
Good 20% 21% 19% 15% 17% 22% 25% 22% 15% 20% 11%
Fair 18% 17% 18% 24% 21% 15% 10% 15% 19% 19% 31%
Poor 38% 37% 40% 41% 34% 38% 40% 38% 45% 34% 38%
Don’t know 8% 7% 10% 10% 12% 5% 7% 6% 17% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (713) (865) (344) (373) (555) (306) (1,038) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 16% 7% 11% 37% 17% 2% 41% 18% 10% 18% 13% 15%
Good 20% 8% 19% 38% 20% 4% 38% 17% 13% 21% 20% 26%
Fair 18% 16% 19% 17% 15% 12% 15% 18% 35% 13% 18% 16%
Poor 38% 64% 37% 6% 43% 80% 5% 42% 26% 39% 40% 33%
Don’t know 8% 5% 14% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 16% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,578) (565) (658) (355) (1,169) (480) (395) (541) (104) (296) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 16% 13% 16% 15% 22% 17% 14% 10% 16% 24% 16%
Good 20% 20% 18% 17% 25% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19%
Fair 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 22% 19% 14% 16%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 38% 41% 41% 40% 26% 38% 38% 37% 34% 34% 43%
Don’t know 8% 9% % 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,578)  (503) (571) (208)  (286)  (874) (704) (306) (386) (218) (668)
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23B. Trump Actions — Organizing the government’s response
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 20% 22% 19% 12% 17% 25% 26% 25% 9% 11% 19%
Good 20% 23% 17% 18% 18% 21% 21% 21% 15% 21% 14%
Fair 17% 14% 19% 20% 20% 16% 12% 14% 22% 23% 26%
Poor 36% 35% 37% 41% 34% 34% 35% 36% 38% 34% 38%
Don't know 7% 6% 8% 9% 11% 4% 5% 5% 16% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (714) (863) (343) (373) (554) (307) (1,039) (206) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 20% 6% 17% 46% 24% 3% 53% 20% 16% 24% 18% 21%
Good 20% 10% 18% 35% 18% 7% 33% 17% 25% 21% 19% 22%
Fair 17% 20% 17% 13% 15% 16% 7% 18% 13% 13% 20% 17%
Poor 36% 61% 34% 4% 40% 73% 6% 42% 34% 34% 34% 30%
Don’t know 7% 3% 13% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (658) (355) (1,169) (481) (395) (540) (104) (297) (341) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 20% 15% 21% 22% 27% 22% 19% 16% 20% 24% 21%
Good 20% 21% 17% 19% 24% 20% 19% 19% 21% 23% 18%
Fair 17% 16% 16% 21% 18% 14% 21% 20% 18% 12% 17%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 36% 40% 40% 33% 23% 38% 33% 34% 31% 36% 39%
Don’t know % 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,577)  (508) (570) (207)  (287)  (873) (704) (306) (386) (217) (668)
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23C. Trump Actions — Communicating with the public
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 23% 25% 20% 13% 17% 29% 31% 28% 13% 13% 16%
Good 19% 21% 18% 20% 24% 17% 17% 19% 16% 26% 19%
Fair 18% 14% 23% 23% 19% 17% 14% 16% 25% 19% 24%
Poor 33% 35% 31% 36% 31% 33% 33% 32% 33% 33% 38%
Don't know 7% 5% 8% 8% 10% 4% 5% 5% 14% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,574) (713) (861) (343) (372) (553) (306) (1,035) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 23% 8% 17% 53% 26% 3% 59% 21% 23% 26% 19% 26%
Good 19% 10% 22% 28% 18% 7% 26% 20% 25% 18% 18% 19%
Fair 18% 25% 18% 10% 17% 22% 10% 18% 15% 18% 22% 16%
Poor 33% 53% 33% 6% 36% 66% 5% 37% 26% 32% 33% 29%
Don’t know 7% 4% 11% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574) (564) (655) (355) (1,167) (481) (394) (539) (104) (296) (341) (294)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 23% 16% 22% 30% 32% 24% 22% 17% 26% 28% 22%
Good 19% 24% 16% 11% 22% 20% 19% 19% 22% 17% 19%
Fair 18% 16% 22% 24% 14% 16% 21% 23% 17% 16% 18%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 33% 37% 34% 33% 23% 34% 31% 32% 27% 35% 36%
Don’t know % % 6% 2% 9% 6% % 10% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,574)  (502) (568) (207)  (287)  (871) (703) (304) (387) (217) (666)
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23D. Trump Actions — Listening to scientists
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 20% 23% 17% 14% 15% 24% 25% 24% 12% 13% 13%
Good 17% 18% 17% 14% 18% 18% 18% 18% 10% 19% 17%
Fair 14% 14% 15% 14% 18% 15% 9% 13% 18% 16% 20%
Poor 40% 38% 42% 46% 38% 38% 41% 38% 43% 44% 45%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 5% 7% 7% 17% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574) (712) (862) (342) (372) (555) (305) (1,035) (207) (205) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 20% 7% 15% 45% 22% 3% 49% 19% 22% 20% 18% 22%
Good 17% 5% 19% 31% 17% 4% 32% 15% 20% 17% 18% 20%
Fair 14% 14% 17% 11% 13% 11% 10% 16% 18% 14% 14% 10%
Poor 40% 69% 36% 9% 44% 80% 6% 45% 34% 40% 40% 36%
Don’t know 8% 4% 14% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (563) (657) (354) (1,167) (479) (395) (538) (104) (296) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 20% 18% 19% 18% 27% 21% 18% 16% 22% 26% 19%
Good 17% 18% 18% 11% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17%
Fair 14% 12% 15% 18% 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16%

continued on the next page ...

45



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 26, 2020
March 25 - 26, 2020 - 1,579 U.S. Adults You

continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 40% 44% 40% 48% 29% 41% 40% 39% 38% 39% 43%
Don’t know 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,574)  (500) (570) (208)  (286)  (869) (705) (306) (387) (216) (665)
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23E. Trump Actions — Relating to problems faced by average Americans
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 18% 19% 18% 10% 15% 25% 22% 22% 6% 14% 16%
Good 18% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 23% 20% 14% 16% 12%
Fair 15% 13% 16% 15% 20% 15% 8% 12% 17% 21% 27%
Poor 40% 40% 40% 45% 37% 39% 39% 39% 46% 40% 40%
Don’t know 8% 8% 9% 12% 12% 4% 8% 7% 18% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (712) (865) (343) (373) (555) (306) (1,038) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 18% 7% 14% 41% 22% 3% 50% 18% 13% 23% 17% 19%
Good 18% 5% 18% 37% 18% 3% 33% 16% 27% 15% 17% 24%
Fair 15% 15% 16% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13%
Poor 40% 67% 38% 7% 44% 79% 6% 46% 35% 38% 41% 33%
Don’t know 8% 6% 13% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (565) (658) (354) (1,168) (480) (395) (540) (104) (296) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 18% 12% 18% 21% 27% 19% 18% 15% 19% 24% 17%
Good 18% 19% 17% 12% 25% 18% 19% 17% 22% 18% 17%
Fair 15% 17% 14% 16% 12% 14% 16% 18% 14% 14% 14%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 40% 43% 42% 47% 26% 42% 38% 39% 34% 37% 45%
Don’t know 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 11% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577)  (503) (569) (208)  (287)  (873) (704) (306) (386) (217) (668)
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23F. Trump Actions — Taking bold actions
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 22% 23% 20% 12% 18% 27% 27% 27% 7% 14% 16%
Good 19% 22% 17% 18% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 18% 20%
Fair 19% 15% 22% 24% 20% 16% 15% 16% 20% 25% 24%
Poor 33% 33% 33% 36% 30% 33% 33% 32% 38% 35% 33%
Don't know 7% 6% 9% 10% 11% 4% 5% 6% 16% 8% %
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (714) (863) (343) (373) (554) (307) (1,039) (206) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 22% 5% 18% 50% 25% 3% 57% 19% 22% 23% 20% 26%
Good 19% 11% 19% 32% 18% 6% 29% 20% 20% 20% 19% 18%
Fair 19% 22% 21% 10% 17% 22% 8% 19% 20% 19% 19% 16%
Poor 33% 57% 30% 6% 36% 66% 5% 37% 31% 30% 34% 28%
Don’t know 7% 5% 12% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 8% 7% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (565) (657) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (539) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 22% 16% 22% 22% 30% 22% 21% 18% 24% 28% 20%
Good 19% 20% 17% 17% 23% 21% 18% 18% 20% 22% 19%
Fair 19% 18% 20% 23% 16% 17% 20% 19% 20% 18% 18%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 33% 38% 34% 33% 23% 35% 31% 35% 27% 29% 37%
Don’t know % 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,577)  (501) (571) (208)  (287)  (872) (705) (306) (387) (218) (666)
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24. Remove Restrictions by Easter
Do you think it would be too soon or too late to remove restrictions and have the country opened up for business by Easter (April 12)?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too soon 59% 55% 62% 51% 59% 60% 65% 60% 57% 53% 64%
About right 20% 21% 18% 25% 21% 19% 13% 19% 17% 23% 20%
Too late 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 9% 4%
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 18% 13% 18% 20% 17% 23% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (713) (863) (343) (371) (555) (307) (1,038) (207) (204) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Too soon 59% 75% 55% 42% 63% 84% 40% 65% 57% 63% 51% 53%
About right 20% 9% 20% 33% 19% 6% 33% 18% 19% 18% 24% 19%
Too late 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 8% 4%
Not sure 17% 11% 19% 22% 15% 7% 24% 13% 22% 15% 17% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (564) (657) (355) (1,169) (481) (395) (539) (104) (297) (341) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Too soon 59% 58% 59% 64% 55% 62% 55% 52% 55% 66% 62%
About right 20% 21% 18% 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% 19%
Too late 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 4%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 13% 20% 14% 20% 19% 22% 10% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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25A. International Handling Comparison — Canada
Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 18% 22% 14% 12% 13% 23% 21% 20% 7% 17% 15%
Same 29% 29% 29% 24% 31% 30% 31% 27% 30% 36% 32%
Worse 26% 26% 25% 31% 27% 23% 22% 27% 27% 17% 33%
Don’t know 27% 23% 32% 33% 28% 24% 26% 26% 36% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (712) (865) (344) (372) (554) (307) (1,038) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better 18% 8% 17% 32% 20% 7% 38% 16% 25% 19% 17% 18%
Same 29% 23% 29% 39% 28% 19% 38% 32% 25% 26% 27% 32%
Worse 26% 45% 22% 6% 30% 54% 6% 27% 23% 27% 28% 21%
Don’t know 27% 25% 32% 23% 22% 20% 18% 25% 28% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577) (563) (659) (355) (1,169) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Better 18% 18% 17% 13% 21% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17%
Same 29% 28% 31% 31% 28% 29% 30% 27% 29% 31% 30%
Worse 26% 28% 28% 25% 17% 26% 26% 26% 24% 23% 27%
Don’t know 27% 26% 25% 30% 33% 28% 27% 29% 28% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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25B. International Handling Comparison — China
Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 35% 36% 34% 23% 23% 45% 48% 40% 24% 27% 26%
Same 15% 16% 15% 18% 22% 13% 10% 14% 19% 19% 19%
Worse 31% 32% 31% 38% 33% 28% 28% 31% 27% 32% 41%
Don’t know 18% 16% 20% 22% 22% 14% 14% 15% 30% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,578) (714) (864) (344) (372) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better 35% 18% 32% 64% 40% 17% 70% 30% 35% 41% 37% 37%
Same 15% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12% 19% 14% 11% 17% 13%
Worse 31% 49% 29% 11% 32% 57% 8% 34% 32% 31% 31% 27%
Don’t know 18% 15% 24% 11% 14% 14% 10% 17% 19% 17% 15% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (564) (659) (355) (1,169) (480) (395) (540) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Better 35% 30% 35% 35% 44% 34% 37% 36% 41% 29% 33%
Same 15% 18% 15% 17% 11% 16% 14% 14% 9% 23% 17%
Worse 31% 35% 34% 29% 23% 32% 31% 29% 32% 32% 32%
Don’t know 18% 17% 15% 20% 22% 18% 18% 20% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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25C. International Handling Comparison — France
Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 27% 31% 23% 13% 20% 35% 38% 32% 12% 22% 22%
Same 23% 25% 21% 26% 23% 25% 17% 20% 23% 31% 29%
Worse 20% 21% 20% 25% 24% 16% 17% 19% 22% 23% 24%
Don’t know 30% 23% 36% 37% 34% 23% 28% 29% 43% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577) (713) (864) (344) (373) (553) (307) (1,037) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better 27% 12% 26% 49% 31% 13% 56% 24% 27% 31% 27% 29%
Same 23% 25% 23% 21% 22% 25% 19% 27% 21% 19% 22% 21%
Worse 20% 33% 18% 7% 21% 37% 5% 20% 26% 20% 21% 18%
Don’t know 30% 31% 33% 23% 26% 25% 20% 29% 27% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (658) (355) (1,168) (480) (394) (540) (104) (297) (341) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Better 27% 23% 28% 26% 34% 26% 29% 27% 34% 24% 25%
Same 23% 28% 21% 22% 18% 24% 22% 22% 19% 26% 25%
Worse 20% 23% 22% 17% 13% 21% 18% 22% 20% 17% 20%
Don’t know 30% 26% 28% 34% 35% 29% 31% 29% 27% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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25D. International Handling Comparison — ltaly
Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 44% 49% 38% 29% 34% 55% 53% 50% 27% 34% 35%
Same 20% 19% 20% 24% 23% 16% 18% 18% 23% 19% 31%
Worse 20% 18% 22% 27% 25% 16% 15% 16% 23% 33% 24%
Don’t know 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 13% 14% 15% 27% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (713) (864) (344) (372) (554) (307) (1,038) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better 44% 26% 43% 67% 49% 27% 75% 38% 46% 51% 46% 44%
Same 20% 31% 17% 10% 20% 32% 9% 27% 19% 13% 18% 16%
Worse 20% 29% 20% 9% 19% 29% 7% 20% 24% 20% 20% 21%
Don’t know 16% 14% 20% 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 11% 16% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (659) (354) (1,169) (481) (394) (539) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Better 44% 41% 40% 47% 52% 41% 46% 43% 49% 41% 42%
Same 20% 23% 23% 17% 12% 21% 18% 17% 16% 22% 22%
Worse 20% 21% 22% 23% 15% 22% 18% 24% 18% 20% 20%
Don’t know 16% 15% 15% 14% 22% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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25E. International Handling Comparison — South Korea
Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 20% 22% 17% 14% 15% 24% 25% 22% 12% 19% 14%
Same 19% 20% 18% 20% 21% 17% 19% 17% 20% 25% 21%
Worse 36% 38% 35% 39% 36% 37% 33% 37% 26% 34% 49%
Don’t know 25% 20% 30% 28% 28% 22% 23% 24% 42% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (713) (863) (344) (372) (553) (307) (1,036) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better 20% 10% 18% 36% 21% 9% 37% 16% 18% 22% 23% 21%
Same 19% 13% 19% 27% 18% 10% 28% 22% 19% 18% 18% 16%
Worse 36% 53% 36% 15% 41% 67% 17% 42% 37% 35% 33% 33%
Don’t know 25% 24% 27% 22% 20% 14% 18% 21% 26% 25% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (563) (659) (354) (1,167) (480) (394) (541) (104) (296) (341) (294)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Better 20% 18% 17% 15% 28% 17% 22% 21% 23% 16% 18%
Same 19% 21% 19% 24% 14% 21% 17% 20% 16% 21% 20%
Worse 36% 38% 42% 35% 25% 38% 34% 34% 33% 37% 39%
Don’t know 25% 23% 22% 26% 33% 24% 27% 26% 28% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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25F. International Handling Comparison — United Kingdom
Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 26% 30% 22% 16% 17% 35% 33% 30% 12% 20% 22%
Same 30% 31% 29% 32% 33% 29% 27% 31% 25% 31% 32%
Worse 19% 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 16% 16% 22% 26% 26%
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 30% 30% 18% 25% 22% 42% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,578) (714) (864) (344) (373) (554) (307) (1,038) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better 26% 11% 26% 46% 30% 15% 53% 23% 27% 28% 24% 31%
Same 30% 33% 29% 28% 31% 34% 24% 39% 28% 22% 30% 25%
Worse 19% 30% 18% 7% 19% 31% 6% 16% 22% 22% 21% 17%
Don’t know 25% 26% 27% 19% 21% 20% 17% 22% 24% 28% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (565) (659) (354) (1,169) (481) (394) (541) (104) (296) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Better 26% 24% 24% 25% 34% 24% 28% 26% 31% 21% 24%
Same 30% 33% 31% 31% 24% 31% 29% 24% 27% 32% 35%
Worse 19% 21% 21% 19% 12% 20% 18% 22% 19% 17% 18%
Don’t know 25% 23% 24% 24% 30% 25% 25% 28% 23% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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26A. Heard in the Last Week — Donald Trump
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 61% 61% 62% 46% 52% 73% 71% 66% 53% 49% 59%
Some 21% 23% 19% 25% 26% 17% 17% 20% 22% 25% 18%
A little 10% 9% 10% 16% 10% % 7% % 13% 15% 15%
None 8% 8% 9% 13% 12% 3% 5% % 12% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (711) (863) (342) (373) (553) (306) (1,037) (206) (204) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 61% 59% 55% 75% 70% 70% 80% 62% 69% 63% 61% 56%
Some 21% 24% 22% 15% 20% 20% 17% 22% 12% 21% 18% 23%
A little 10% 10% 11% 6% 6% 7% 2% 8% 9% 9% 10% 12%
None 8% 7% 12% 3% 5% 3% 1% % 9% 7% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (563) (656) (355) (1,166) (480) (393) (538) (104) (297) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 61% 59% 63% 63% 62% 62% 61% 56% 66% 64% 61%
Some 21% 24% 21% 15% 19% 22% 19% 22% 16% 21% 23%
A little 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 8%
None 8% 8% % 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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26B. Heard in the Last Week — Mike Pence
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 31% 32% 30% 14% 24% 38% 45% 34% 22% 26% 28%
Some 31% 33% 30% 31% 33% 32% 29% 30% 29% 39% 33%
A little 18% 18% 18% 27% 18% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 24%
None 20% 17% 22% 28% 25% 14% 12% 18% 30% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 31% 28% 26% 43% 36% 35% 50% 33% 31% 31% 30% 28%
Some 31% 33% 31% 30% 34% 35% 32% 34% 41% 30% 32% 25%
A little 18% 22% 19% 11% 17% 19% 11% 15% 16% 19% 20% 22%
None 20% 17% 24% 16% 13% 11% 7% 18% 12% 21% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 31% 27% 32% 33% 34% 31% 30% 24% 32% 33% 33%
Some 31% 36% 31% 26% 28% 32% 31% 31% 33% 28% 32%
A little 18% 19% 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 26% 15% 20% 16%
None 20% 18% 19% 22% 22% 19% 20% 20% 19% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
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26C. Heard in the Last Week — Anthony Fauci
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 34% 36% 31% 19% 26% 42% 46% 38% 23% 26% 28%
Some 20% 23% 17% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20% 17% 22% 21%
A little 13% 11% 14% 17% 15% 12% 5% 10% 12% 17% 27%
None 34% 30% 38% 45% 37% 27% 30% 32% 48% 36% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (713) (863) (343) (373) (553) (307) (1,036) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 34% 38% 30% 34% 42% 53% 39% 38% 42% 31% 34% 25%
Some 20% 21% 18% 22% 21% 22% 25% 23% 14% 21% 18% 17%
A little 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14%
None 34% 28% 40% 33% 25% 16% 26% 27% 33% 36% 36% 44%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (565) (658) (353) (1,168) (481) (393) (541) (104) (295) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 34% 34% 36% 35% 27% 34% 32% 28% 35% 35% 35%
Some 20% 22% 19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 16% 17% 22% 22%
A little 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 14% 13% 10% 13%
None 34% 32% 31% 32% 44% 32% 36% 41% 35% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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26D. Heard in the Last Week — Mitch McConnell
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 24% 28% 19% 15% 18% 27% 33% 27% 12% 20% 21%
Some 31% 34% 28% 24% 28% 37% 32% 31% 24% 36% 28%
A little 19% 18% 19% 22% 20% 17% 16% 17% 24% 17% 25%
None 27% 20% 34% 39% 33% 19% 19% 25% 39% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (712) (865) (344) (372) (555) (306) (1,037) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 24% 26% 18% 30% 28% 30% 36% 24% 19% 29% 25% 17%
Some 31% 32% 30% 31% 34% 34% 36% 33% 37% 29% 28% 30%
A little 19% 20% 20% 15% 19% 24% 13% 19% 19% 13% 20% 23%
None 27% 23% 32% 24% 18% 11% 15% 24% 26% 29% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (564) (658) (355) (1,168) (480) (394) (541) (104) (296) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 24% 25% 23% 23% 21% 24% 23% 18% 26% 25% 24%
Some 31% 30% 32% 31% 32% 32% 29% 28% 29% 33% 32%
A little 19% 20% 19% 23% 13% 17% 20% 23% 18% 16% 18%
None 27% 25% 26% 24% 34% 26% 28% 31% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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26E. Heard in the Last Week — Chuck Schumer
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 20% 25% 16% 12% 16% 24% 29% 23% 12% 18% 13%
Some 29% 29% 28% 21% 24% 34% 35% 29% 23% 28% 36%
A little 21% 20% 21% 19% 25% 20% 17% 19% 23% 22% 24%
None 30% 26% 35% 48% 35% 22% 19% 28% 42% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (714) (863) (344) (373) (554) (306) (1,037) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 20% 22% 16% 26% 24% 25% 33% 24% 13% 23% 16% 20%
Some 29% 34% 23% 30% 34% 41% 31% 32% 26% 28% 30% 23%
A little 21% 17% 23% 21% 20% 19% 18% 20% 25% 19% 21% 21%
None 30% 26% 38% 22% 22% 15% 19% 24% 35% 31% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (565) (658) (354) (1,168) (481) (394) (541) (104) (296) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 22% 18% 15% 21% 22% 22%
Some 29% 31% 30% 25% 27% 29% 28% 25% 27% 27% 32%
A little 21% 20% 19% 26% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21%
None 30% 28% 31% 30% 32% 28% 33% 40% 31% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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26F. Heard in the Last Week — Nancy Pelosi
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 23% 27% 19% 15% 18% 30% 29% 26% 14% 19% 20%
Some 34% 35% 32% 29% 35% 36% 33% 33% 30% 39% 35%
A little 22% 19% 25% 26% 25% 17% 23% 23% 24% 17% 26%
None 21% 18% 24% 30% 23% 17% 15% 18% 31% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,578) (713) (865) (344) (373) (555) (306) (1,039) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 23% 24% 17% 33% 27% 25% 38% 24% 20% 25% 21% 24%
Some 34% 37% 32% 32% 36% 38% 34% 35% 35% 35% 36% 27%
A little 22% 23% 24% 17% 23% 26% 19% 24% 19% 16% 24% 24%
None 21% 16% 27% 17% 14% 11% 10% 17% 27% 24% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578) (565) (658) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 24% 22% 20% 25% 21% 24%
Some 34% 38% 32% 31% 31% 33% 35% 31% 35% 36% 33%
A little 22% 22% 24% 19% 21% 23% 22% 24% 17% 23% 24%
None 21% 18% 20% 26% 24% 21% 21% 25% 23% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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26G. Heard in the Last Week — Andrew Cuomo
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 38% 42% 33% 26% 27% 45% 50% 41% 33% 27% 34%
Some 23% 23% 23% 21% 25% 25% 20% 22% 20% 31% 18%
A little 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 21%
None 26% 23% 30% 40% 35% 18% 16% 24% 36% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (711) (865) (344) (370) (555) (307) (1,037) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 38% 50% 30% 34% 46% 61% 42% 48% 41% 34% 33% 28%
Some 23% 20% 23% 27% 25% 21% 29% 22% 20% 23% 23% 24%
A little 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 9% 14% 11% 8% 16% 14% 15%
None 26% 21% 32% 24% 17% 10% 15% 19% 31% 27% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (563) (658) (355) (1,167) (478) (395) (540) (104) (295) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 38% 35% 45% 38% 28% 42% 32% 26% 39% 42% 41%
Some 23% 27% 21% 24% 20% 21% 25% 25% 23% 24% 22%
A little 13% 10% 12% 16% 17% 12% 15% 15% 12% 12% 13%
None 26% 28% 22% 23% 34% 25% 28% 34% 27% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,576)  (501) (570) (208)  (287)  (872) (704) (306) (386) (218) (666)
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26H. Heard in the Last Week — Joe Biden
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 17% 20% 13% 15% 15% 17% 22% 17% 15% 19% 14%
Some 31% 30% 32% 30% 31% 30% 33% 29% 35% 35% 31%
A little 28% 27% 28% 23% 28% 33% 25% 28% 25% 27% 32%
None 24% 22% 26% 32% 26% 21% 21% 26% 26% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (712) (862) (344) (370) (553) (307) (1,036) (205) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 18% 19% 19% 10% 19% 15% 15%
Some 31% 40% 26% 26% 33% 42% 26% 36% 28% 31% 28% 25%
A little 28% 24% 28% 33% 30% 26% 33% 28% 34% 25% 30% 26%
None 24% 18% 29% 25% 19% 14% 22% 17% 29% 24% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574) (562) (657) (355) (1,167) (479) (395) (540) (104) (297) (339) (294)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 17% 21% 16% 11% 15% 19% 14% 13% 16% 20% 18%
Some 31% 32% 32% 35% 24% 33% 29% 26% 28% 33% 34%
A little 28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 26% 31% 35% 27% 26% 26%
None 24% 19% 23% 26% 35% 23% 26% 27% 29% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,574)  (499)  (571)  (208) (286) (872)  (702) (305) (385) (217) (667)
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27A. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Donald Trump
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 25% 27% 23% 17% 18% 31% 32% 31% 7% 17% 21%
Good 19% 21% 17% 21% 21% 17% 17% 19% 17% 21% 15%
Fair 17% 16% 19% 19% 22% 15% 14% 12% 33% 26% 22%
Poor 39% 37% 40% 43% 38% 37% 37% 38% 43% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,420) (652) (768) (273) (323) (530) (294) (966) (169) (177) (108)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 25% 4% 21% 59% 27% 2% 60% 19% 26% 31% 23% 31%
Good 19% 11% 20% 28% 17% 5% 29% 22% 23% 16% 18% 17%
Fair 17% 18% 23% 8% 13% 12% 6% 15% 14% 19% 19% 20%
Poor 39% 67% 36% 6% 43% 81% 5% 44% 37% 35% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,420) (520) (557) (343) (1,104) (464) (386) (490) (96) (274) (299) (261)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 25% 19% 25% 27% 37% 26% 24% 20% 29% 29% 24%
Good 19% 21% 16% 21% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20%
Fair 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 20% 21% 17% 23% 14%
Poor 39% 43% 43% 36% 25% 40% 37% 40% 35% 32% 42%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,420)  (455) (519) (184)  (253) (787) (633) (272) (347) (196) (605)
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27B. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Mike Pence
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 23% 25% 21% 13% 16% 30% 30% 28% 10% 15% 17%
Good 26% 27% 25% 21% 26% 27% 28% 26% 20% 27% 28%
Fair 28% 25% 32% 36% 34% 23% 23% 23% 45% 38% 27%
Poor 23% 23% 23% 30% 24% 20% 20% 23% 24% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,274) (604) (670) (220) (281) (492) (281) (872) (135) (163) (104)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 23% 5% 19% 54% 25% 3% 56% 20% 22% 26% 21% 28%
Good 26% 15% 29% 34% 24% 13% 33% 30% 23% 27% 23% 19%
Fair 28% 40% 30% 9% 26% 38% 6% 27% 35% 23% 33% 28%
Poor 23% 40% 21% 3% 25% 46% 5% 22% 20% 24% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,274) (482) (485) (307) (1,035) (441) (373) (441) (92) (238) (276) (227)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 23% 19% 21% 28% 33% 24% 23% 20% 25% 24% 23%
Good 26% 24% 29% 20% 27% 27% 23% 18% 28% 29% 27%
Fair 28% 30% 27% 32% 24% 27% 30% 36% 26% 29% 26%
Poor 23% 27% 24% 20% 16% 22% 24% 25% 21% 17% 25%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,274)  (409) (471) (165)  (221)  (705) (569) (244) (312) (175) (543)
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27C. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Anthony Fauci
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 49% 50% 49% 40% 37% 56% 60% 56% 48% 36% 27%
Good 31% 32% 30% 31% 38% 28% 27% 29% 25% 40% 37%
Fair 16% 15% 18% 26% 22% 12% 9% 12% 22% 23% 29%
Poor 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% %
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (540) (562) (163) (254) (439) (246) (772) (102) (135) (93)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 49% 51% 46% 53% 56% 63% 56% 49% 57% 54% 47% 44%
Good 31% 33% 28% 31% 28% 25% 28% 34% 24% 25% 28% 36%
Fair 16% 12% 22% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 14% 16% 22% 16%
Poor 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (434) (417) (251) (932) (426) (318) (406) (79) (201) (229) (187)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 49% 44% 53% 51% 50% 51% 47% 45% 48% 55% 50%
Good 31% 37% 27% 26% 30% 31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 30%
Fair 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 20% 15% 13% 17%
Poor 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (358) (414) (147) (176) (622) (480) (198) (270) (147) (487)
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27D. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Mitch McConnell
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 13% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12% 19% 14% 9% 12% 13%
Good 25% 27% 23% 16% 24% 30% 24% 26% 17% 25% 24%
Fair 28% 26% 30% 36% 32% 21% 27% 24% 46% 32% 27%
Poor 34% 32% 36% 36% 34% 36% 30% 36% 28% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,178) (590) (588) (180) (260) (470) (268) (819) (119) (147) (93)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 13% 4% 9% 32% 14% 3% 31% 14% 10% 16% 14% 10%
Good 25% 14% 25% 39% 23% 7% 41% 24% 23% 26% 20% 31%
Fair 28% 31% 31% 18% 24% 27% 14% 28% 40% 22% 30% 25%
Poor 34% 51% 35% 11% 39% 63% 15% 35% 27% 35% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,178) (447) (453) (278) (989) (436) (345) (415) (86) (212) (255) (210)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 13% 15% 10% 10% 19% 14% 13% 9% 13% 12% 16%
Good 25% 22% 26% 26% 28% 26% 23% 20% 25% 31% 24%
Fair 28% 27% 28% 29% 27% 27% 28% 37% 26% 29% 24%
Poor 34% 36% 36% 35% 26% 33% 37% 34% 36% 28% 36%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,178)  (382) (435) (157)  (196)  (655) (523) (220) (287) (163) (508)
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27E. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Chuck Schumer
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 16% 4%
Good 30% 31% 30% 33% 30% 32% 26% 27% 40% 38% 31%
Fair 31% 30% 32% 45% 39% 22% 26% 27% 41% 36% 40%
Poor 29% 28% 29% 13% 19% 37% 37% 37% 8% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (568) (577) (164) (254) (458) (269) (798) (115) (145) (87)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 10% 19% 4% 6% 10% 18% 4% 13% 4% 9% 9% 7%
Good 30% 44% 29% 15% 30% 46% 12% 35% 22% 33% 28% 24%
Fair 31% 31% 38% 21% 28% 29% 18% 28% 41% 26% 31% 39%
Poor 29% 6% 29% 58% 32% 7% 67% 24% 33% 32% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (442) (426) (277) (962) (432) (336) (416) (78) (210) (241) (200)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Good 30% 37% 28% 24% 26% 31% 29% 24% 29% 27% 35%
Fair 31% 32% 32% 34% 23% 30% 31% 3% 32% 33% 27%
Poor 29% 18% 30% 35% 43% 27% 31% 32% 30% 32% 26%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (375) (418) (147)  (198)  (641) (504) (203) (282) (156) (504)
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27F. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Nancy Pelosi
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 17% 19% 5%
Good 27% 29% 26% 31% 31% 25% 25% 24% 42% 32% 29%
Fair 24% 22% 26% 36% 32% 15% 19% 19% 34% 35% 29%
Poor 37% 37% 36% 23% 26% 48% 44% 47% 7% 14% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,251) (596) (655) (210) (293) (476) (272) (859) (135) (156) (101)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 12% 23% 6% 5% 12% 24% 4% 15% 11% 11% 9% 8%
Good 27% 43% 24% 10% 26% 45% 7% 31% 29% 25% 26% 25%
Fair 24% 26% 31% 11% 21% 23% 13% 26% 26% 22% 22% 25%
Poor 37% 7% 39% 74% 40% 8% 76% 28% 33% 42% 43% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,251) (483) (473) (295) (1,017) (442) (355) (444) (86) (226) (273) (222)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 12% 15% 11% 10% 8% 14% 9% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Good 27% 33% 28% 23% 19% 27% 28% 26% 26% 30% 28%
Fair 24% 30% 23% 22% 15% 24% 24% 26% 26% 25% 22%
Poor 37% 22% 38% 45% 58% 35% 39% 39% 38% 36% 36%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,251)  (409) (455) (159)  (219)  (694) (557) (240) (301) (170) (540)
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27G. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Andrew Cuomo
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 35% 35% 35% 28% 31% 38% 39% 36% 38% 30% 30%
Good 34% 34% 34% 37% 35% 34% 31% 32% 34% 40% 38%
Fair 21% 20% 23% 24% 24% 20% 19% 21% 23% 24% 19%
Poor 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 6% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,189) (573) (616) (177) (258) (482) (272) (830) (126) (140) (93)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 35% 51% 30% 19% 38% 62% 16% 41% 38% 37% 29% 25%
Good 34% 33% 34% 36% 34% 26% 40% 36% 3% 27% 36% 35%
Fair 21% 12% 25% 28% 19% 9% 26% 17% 19% 22% 24% 28%
Poor 10% 4% 10% 17% 9% 3% 18% 6% 6% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,189) (463) (446) (280) (1,002) (442) (348) (437) (82) (216) (247) (207)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 35% 37% 36% 34% 30% 38% 31% 27% 32% 35% 39%
Good 34% 38% 34% 27% 33% 34% 34% 34% 35% 37% 33%
Fair 21% 19% 20% 26% 25% 19% 25% 27% 23% 18% 19%
Poor 10% % 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,189)  (378) (443) (160)  (200)  (665) (524) (217) (290) (165) (517)
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27H. Rate Performance of People Heard During Last Week — Joe Biden
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 12% 12% 9% 16% 13% 9%
Good 29% 28% 30% 31% 31% 28% 28% 26% 40% 34% 30%
Fair 31% 30% 31% 39% 35% 26% 26% 28% 30% 40% 33%
Poor 30% 31% 29% 24% 24% 35% 35% 38% 13% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,203) (564) (639) (213) (274) (461) (255) (803) (145) (159) (96)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 10% 18% 7% 4% 11% 20% 2% 9% 6% 14% 12% 7%
Good 29% 43% 24% 17% 29% 43% 15% 35% 26% 26% 26% 26%
Fair 31% 30% 37% 21% 27% 29% 19% 31% 33% 27% 31% 33%
Poor 30% 9% 32% 57% 33% 8% 63% 25% 35% 33% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,203) (474) (460) (269) (964) (429) (313) (433) (84) (226) (252) (208)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 9% 11%
Good 29% 35% 30% 20% 24% 32% 27% 26% 28% 32% 31%
Fair 31% 32% 30% 40% 21% 29% 33% 35% 29% 28% 31%
Poor 30% 22% 31% 30% 44% 30% 30% 33% 30% 32% 28%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,203)  (397) (445) (154)  (199)  (676) (527) (224) (291) (166) (522)
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28. Trust more: Biden or Trump
Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 42% 41% 43% 41% 45% 42% 40% 38% 60% 43% 43%
Donald Trump 36% 39% 34% 28% 28% 43% 46% 45% 15% 20% 28%
About the same 21% 21% 22% 31% 27% 15% 14% 16% 24% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (711) (862) (344) (371) (553) (305) (1,034) (207) (205) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 42% 76% 35% 8% 45% 85% 4% 48% 43% 39% 40% 37%
Donald Trump 36% 6% 32% 85% 40% 3% 89% 30% 41% 44% 34% 41%
About the same 21% 18% 33% 6% 14% 12% 7% 22% 16% 17% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (563) (657) (353) (1,165) (480) (392) (538) (104) (294) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 42% 49% 43% 40% 31% 44% 40% 40% 40% 42% 44%
Donald Trump 36% 27% 38% 35% 52% 35% 38% 33% 43% 38% 34%
About the same 21% 25% 19% 25% 18% 21% 22% 28% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573)  (500) (570) (206)  (287)  (869) (704) (305) (386) (217) (665)
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29. Trust more: Sanders or Trump
Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 41% 42% 41% 48% 46% 38% 33% 38% 52% 45% 44%
Donald Trump 38% 40% 36% 29% 29% 45% 46% 46% 14% 23% 31%
About the same 21% 19% 23% 23% 25% 17% 21% 15% 33% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,574) (712) (862) (341) (373) (555) (305) (1,038) (205) (203) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Bernie Sanders 41% 74% 36% 6% 45% 80% 6% 46% 49% 41% 37% 36%
Donald Trump 38% 7% 34% 87% 41% 5% 90% 33% 35% 44% 35% 43%
About the same 21% 19% 30% 7% 14% 15% 4% 21% 15% 15% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (565) (654) (355) (1,168) (481) (394) (540) (104) (296) (339) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Bernie Sanders 41% 47% 43% 42% 27% 44% 38% 38% 40% 41% 44%
Donald Trump 38% 27% 40% 36% 53% 37% 39% 35% 41% 37% 37%
About the same 21% 26% 17% 22% 20% 19% 23% 27% 19% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574)  (501) (569) (208)  (286)  (873) (701) (305) (385) (218) (666)
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30. Trust more: Biden or Sanders
Between Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders, who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

Asked of those who trust both Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders over Donald Trump

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 45% 41% 49% 20% 35% 56% 72% 49% 52% 33% 24%
Bernie Sanders 31% 37% 26% 48% 45% 22% 8% 30% 19% 51% 35%
About the same 23% 22% 25% 32% 20% 21% 20% 21% 29% 16% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (604) (258) (346) (115) (155) (228) (106) (381) (102) (78) (43)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 45% 50% 34% * 50% 57% * 41% 36% 55% 52% 42%
Bernie Sanders 31% 29% 36% * 26% 19% * 34% 31% 17% 34% 39%
About the same 23% 21% 29% * 23% 24% * 25% 33% 29% 14% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% * 99% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (604) (405) (188) (11) (502) (381) (9) (229) (50) (103) (114) (108)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 45% 44% 46% 42% 49% 43% 49% 44% 45% 50% 45%
Bernie Sanders 31% 38% 28% 34% 23% 31% 32% 40% 27% 31% 30%
About the same 23% 18% 26% 24% 28% 26% 19% 16% 28% 18% 25%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (604) (213) (237) (68) (78) (350) (254) (104) (154) (80) (266)
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31A. Support for Provisions — Payments of $1200 to each adult who earns less than $100,000
Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus. Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the

following provisions in the stimulus package.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 81% 78% 84% 73% 78% 87% 83% 82% 80% 7% 76%
Oppose 7% 9% 5% 11% 10% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% 15%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 17% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (712) (864) (344) (373) (554) (305) (1,037) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor 81% 87% 7% 7% 82% 91% 77% 79% 82% 83% 78% 84%
Oppose 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 3% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 3%
Not sure 12% 6% 16% 13% 11% % 13% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (564) (658) (354) (1,167) (481) (394) (540) (104) (297) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Favor 81% 79% 80% 84% 82% 81% 81% 76% 81% 87% 80%
Oppose 7% 10% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 16% 12% % 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576)  (502) (571) (207)  (286)  (873) (703) (305) (387) (218) (666)
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31B. Support for Provisions — $500 billion in loans for companies

You

Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus. Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the
following provisions in the stimulus package.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 46% 48% 44% 35% 48% 49% 49% 46% 46% 48% 40%
Oppose 25% 27% 23% 30% 24% 22% 27% 25% 23% 23% 33%
Not sure 29% 25% 32% 35% 27% 29% 24% 29% 31% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (713) (862) (343) (372) (555) (305) (1,036) (207) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor 46% 41% 42% 59% 46% 37% 61% 50% 48% 44% 43% 44%
Oppose 25% 30% 27% 16% 27% 34% 18% 22% 21% 30% 25% 29%
Not sure 29% 29% 31% 25% 27% 29% 21% 29% 30% 26% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (565) (655) (355) (1,169) (481) (395) (540) (104) (297) (339) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Favor 46% 49% 45% 50% 39% 50% 41% 45% 41% 53% 47%
Oppose 25% 24% 27% 20% 29% 23% 28% 27% 26% 19% 26%
Not sure 29% 28% 28% 30% 32% 27% 31% 28% 32% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575)  (501) (570) (208)  (286)  (872) (703) (305) (386) (217) (667)

101



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 26, 2020
March 25 - 26, 2020 - 1,579 U.S. Adults

31C. Support for Provisions — $367 billion to aid small businesses with payroll problems
Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus. Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the

following provisions in the stimulus package.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 80% 79% 81% 66% 75% 89% 85% 83% 73% 76% 77%
Oppose 7% 10% 5% 14% 10% 2% 6% 5% 11% 12% 11%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 20% 15% 9% 9% 12% 17% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (713) (861) (343) (372) (554) (305) (1,036) (206) (204) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor 80% 86% 73% 83% 85% 90% 85% 81% 83% 80% 78% 79%
Oppose 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 8% 9% 5% 8% 12% 8% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (563) (658) (353) (1,166) (479) (394) (538) (104) (296) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Favor 80% 76% 84% 84% 76% 80% 80% 76% 82% 85% 78%
Oppose 7% 11% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 12% 13% 16% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574)  (500) (570) (208)  (286)  (872) (702) (305) (387) (217) (665)
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31D. Support for Provisions — $150 billion for state and local governments
Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus. Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the

following provisions in the stimulus package.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 69% 70% 68% 57% 63% 79% 74% 72% 68% 61% 65%
Oppose 12% 13% 11% 15% 17% 7% 12% 12% 6% 17% 16%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 28% 20% 14% 15% 17% 26% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (709) (861) (342) (369) (554) (305) (1,037) (206) (201) (126)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor 69% 77% 64% 66% 76% 87% 71% 71% 76% 69% 63% 70%
Oppose 12% 8% 13% 16% 10% 4% 14% 13% 8% 12% 14% 9%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 17% 14% 9% 14% 16% 15% 19% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,570) (560) (656) (354) (1,162) (477) (394) (537) (102) (296) (340) (295)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Favor 69% 70% 71% 71% 63% 2% 66% 62% 70% 75% 70%
Oppose 12% 15% 8% 11% 16% 12% 12% 15% 9% 10% 13%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 19% 20% 16% 22% 23% 21% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,570)  (500) (567) (208)  (285)  (868) (702) (305) (383) (218) (664)
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31E. Support for Provisions — $130 billion for hospitals
Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus. Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the

following provisions in the stimulus package.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 84% 81% 87% 74% 79% 91% 91% 86% 81% 81% 80%
Oppose 5% 8% 3% 10% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 11%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 16% 14% 6% 5% 9% 15% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,574) (711) (863) (344) (371) (554) (305) (1,037) (207) (204) (126)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor 84% 92% 79% 83% 88% 96% 85% 85% 90% 82% 81% 86%
Oppose 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 9% 7% 2% 8% 9% 5% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (562) (658) (354) (1,166) (480) (393) (537) (104) (296) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Favor 84% 83% 86% 89% 79% 86% 82% 80% 84% 91% 84%
Oppose 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 9% 14% 9% 12% 14% 10% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574)  (503) (568) (207)  (286)  (869) (705) (306) (387) (217) (664)
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31F. Support for Provisions — Extend unemployment insurance benefits
Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus. Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the

following provisions in the stimulus package.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 84% 81% 86% 70% 77% 92% 91% 85% 83% 80% 79%
Oppose 7% 9% 4% 10% 10% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 9%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 20% 13% 4% 4% 8% 15% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (714) (865) (344) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (207) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor 84% 90% 79% 84% 89% 96% 86% 84% 83% 85% 83% 82%
Oppose 7% 4% 8% 9% 6% 1% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 8% 6% 3% 5% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (565) (659) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (297) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Favor 84% 83% 84% 84% 83% 84% 82% 81% 83% 89% 83%
Oppose 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 14% 10% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579)  (503) (571) (208)  (287)  (874) (705) (306) (387) (218) (668)
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32. Representative Vote on Stimulus
If the final bill contains all of the provisions listed above, should your representative vote for or against this package?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
For 74% 72% 75% 59% 72% 82% 78% 76% 73% 69% 63%
Against % 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 5% % 4% 11% %
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 30% 19% 13% 18% 17% 24% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,578) (714) (864) (343) (373) (555) (307) (1,039) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
For 74% 78% 68% 7% 78% 82% 78% 74% 7% 73% 2% 75%
Against 7% % 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% % 8% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 16% 15% 12% 14% 19% 15% 19% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,578) (565) (658) (355) (1,170) (481) (395) (541) (104) (296) (341) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
For 74% 2% 72% 80% 73% 73% 74% 73% 76% 75% 72%
Against % 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 19% 20% 20% 15% 19% 19% 20% 20% 17% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,578)  (502) (571) (208)  (287)  (874) (704) (306) (386) (218) (668)
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33. Trump Hotels Eligible
Should the Trump hotels be eligible to receive money from the government as part of an economic stimulus package?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 29% 22% 22% 25% 28% 23% 27% 14% 21% 29%
No 54% 51% 56% 51% 53% 55% 55% 53% 62% 51% 50%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 27% 22% 17% 23% 20% 24% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (711) (861) (341) (373) (551) (307) (1,036) (205) (203) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 25% 14% 21% 47% 27% 8% 51% 28% 27% 26% 24% 20%
No 54% 75% 53% 25% 56% 85% 24% 54% 51% 55% 53% 52%
Not sure 21% 11% 26% 27% 16% 7% 25% 18% 23% 19% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (564) (655) (353) (1,165) (481) (391) (538) (104) (296) (338) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 25% 25% 25% 28% 23% 26% 24% 24% 25% 27% 25%
No 54% 56% 56% 48% 48% 53% 54% 51% 54% 47% 57%
Not sure 21% 19% 19% 23% 29% 21% 22% 25% 21% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572)  (501) (567) (207)  (287)  (871) (701) (304) (385) (218) (665)
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34. Democratic Nominee Preference
Who do you prefer to be the Democratic nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward Democrats
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 51% 44% 57% 27% 37% 67% 75% 53% 65% 42% 31%
Bernie Sanders 36% 42% 31% 53% 47% 25% 17% 38% 20% 43% 43%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 20% 16% 8% 8% 10% 16% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (299) (433) (149) (196) (253) (134) (440) (129) (103) (60)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 51% 55% 38% * 54% 62% * 48% 58% 55% 60% 40%
Bernie Sanders 36% 34% 43% * 34% 29% * 35% 36% 36% 34% 39%
Not sure 13% 11% 19% * 11% 9% * 16% 6% 9% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (732) (565) (167) (0) (598) (430) (26) (296) (51) (133) (140) (112)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 51% 47% 53% 45% 63% 51% 51% 48% 53% 53% 50%
Bernie Sanders 36% 42% 32% 38% 29% 36% 37% 3% 34% 36% 36%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 18% 7% 14% 12% 16% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (732) (283) (272) (88) (83) (439) (293) (130) (168) (95) (339)
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35. Trump vs Biden
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 46% 43% 49% 49% 52% 42% 45% 41% 73% 54% 51%
Donald Trump 40% 45% 36% 29% 28% 49% 44% 47% 14% 24% 27%
Third party candidate 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% %
Undecided 8% 5% 11% 12% 12% 5% 7% 7% 8% 14% 11%
Would not vote 2% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,169) (538) (631) (160) (258) (484) (267) (865) (101) (119) (84)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 46% 83% 39% 4% 46% 89% 5% 54% 55% 45% 41% 35%
Donald Trump 40% 6% 37% 90% 40% 3% 89% 36% 33% 41% 42% 47%
Third party candidate 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Undecided 8% 7% 14% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Would not vote 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,169) (469) (400) (300) (1,169) (481) (394) (406) (85) (224) (244) (210)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 46% 52% 48% 41% 35% 50% 41% 38% 45% 46% 50%
Donald Trump 40% 30% 40% 45% 55% 39% 42% 39% 42% 47% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Third party candidate 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Undecided 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 14% 9% 6% 6%
Would not vote 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,169)  (348) (456) (153)  (204)  (654) (515) (208) (299) (151) (511)
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36. Trump vs Sanders
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 45% 43% 48% 55% 54% 40% 40% 42% 70% 50% 45%
Donald Trump 41% 46% 37% 28% 30% 49% 47% 48% 15% 26% 29%
Third party candidate 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 8%
Undecided 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% % 8% 5% 11% 18% 14%
Would not vote 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,168) (537) (631) (160) (258) (484) (266) (865) (100) (120) (83)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Bernie Sanders 45% 83% 40% 2% 45% 83% 6% 52% 49% 47% 40% 36%
Donald Trump 41% 5% 39% 91% 41% 5% 90% 36% 40% 41% 42% 49%
Third party candidate 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6%
Undecided 8% 7% 12% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6%
Would not vote 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,168) (468) (400) (300) (1,168) (479) (395) (405) (86) (223) (244) (210)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Bernie Sanders 45% 56% 46% 40%  31%  49% 41% 39% 44% 42% 49%
Donald Trump 41% 30% 43% 42% 57% 39% 44% 43% 46% 43% 37%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Third party candidate 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Undecided 8% 6% 7% 16% 7% 7% 9% 12% 7% 7% 7%
Would not vote 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,168)  (347) (456) (153)  (204)  (654) (514) (209) (298) (151) (510)
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37. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 19% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 14% 19% 20% 15% 21%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 46% 46% 46% 45% 45% 43% 53% 47% 48% 45% 38%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 30% 29% 31% 21% 26% 36% 32% 29% 25% 32% 34%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 13% 8% 2% 0% 5% 7% 8% %
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (713) (863) (343) (371) (555) (307) (1,037) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 19% 13% 18% 29% 19% 9% 30% 19% 24% 17% 20% 18%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 46% 47% 44% 49% 46% 45% 49% 47% 44% 46% 43% 49%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 30% 37% 30% 19% 33% 44% 20% 30% 26% 32% 32% 25%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (564) (657) (355) (1,169) (480) (395) (540) (104) (295) (341) (296)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 19% 18% 18% 16% 22% 18% 19% 21% 19% 19% 17%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 46% 45% 47% 49% 45% 48% 44% 46% 42% 45% 49%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 30% 32% 30% 28% 26% 29% 30% 27% 32% 30% 30%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576)  (502) (569) (208)  (287)  (872) (704) (306) (386) (218) (666)
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38. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially 24% 24% 24% 29% 24% 25% 17% 23% 28% 22% 29%
Just about the same as
now 42% 41% 43% 37% 39% 42% 52% 42% 45% 42% 35%
Worse off financially 19% 21% 17% 15% 19% 20% 21% 21% 9% 18% 20%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 18% 18% 14% 10% 14% 18% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (711) (861) (342) (372) (553) (305) (1,035) (205) (205) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better off financially 24% 18% 24% 33% 26% 18% 33% 22% 32% 23% 27% 22%
Just about the same as
now 42% 39% 40% 50% 42% 35% 51% 43% 41% 39% 40% 46%
Worse off financially 19% 26% 18% 10% 20% 30% 8% 22% 11% 20% 18% 15%
Not sure 15% 16% 19% 8% 13% 17% 8% 13% 16% 18% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,572) (562) (656) (354) (1,166) (479) (393) (539) (102) (296) (339) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Better off financially 24% 23% 25% 24% 26% 22% 27% 27% 26% 20% 23%
Just about the same as
now 42% 41% 40% 46% 46% 43% 40% 39% 42% 43% 43%
Worse off financially 19% 22% 20% 14% 15% 21% 17% 18% 13% 23% 21%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16% 16% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572)  (498) (569) (208)  (287)  (870) (702) (305) (384) (218) (665)
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39. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 16% 17% 16% 6% 8% 18%
About the same 20% 23% 18% 25% 22% 19% 16% 18% 25% 29% 18%
Getting worse 57% 53% 61% 54% 56% 60% 57% 58% 56% 53% 59%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 6% 10% 9% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,573) (712) (861) (343) (370) (554) (306) (1,034) (206) (205) (128)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Getting better 14% 5% 10% 32% 15% 2% 31% 12% 12% 18% 13% 13%
About the same 20% 17% 20% 25% 19% 11% 26% 24% 19% 14% 19% 24%
Getting worse 57% 73% 57% 34% 60% 83% 33% 58% 55% 59% 60% 50%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 4% 10% 6% 15% 9% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,573) (563) (656) (354) (1,166) (479) (393) (537) (104) (296) (340) (296)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Getting better 14% 10% 11% 14% 23% 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14%
About the same 20% 23% 18% 19% 22% 21% 20% 20% 19% 19% 22%
Getting worse 57% 60% 60% 56% 45% 57% 57% 57% 55% 59% 57%
Not sure 9% % 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,573) (500)  (570)  (208) (287) (870)  (703) (305) (386) (217) (665)
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40. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 38% 39% 38% 32% 26% 45% 49% 45% 26% 20% 41%
About the same 20% 21% 19% 25% 28% 15% 13% 17% 21% 33% 21%
Lower 19% 22% 17% 20% 24% 17% 17% 18% 23% 24% 19%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 30% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (709) (856) (340) (367) (554) (304) (1,033) (205) (200) (127)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Higher 38% 31% 32% 60% 46% 36% 66% 39% 45% 42% 35% 35%
About the same 20% 23% 20% 15% 18% 19% 12% 21% 21% 15% 21% 22%
Lower 19% 24% 23% 7% 16% 23% 6% 20% 17% 20% 22% 15%
Not sure 22% 22% 25% 18% 19% 22% 15% 20% 17% 23% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (560) (652) (353) (1,160) (476) (395) (533) (104) (295) (340) (293)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Higher 38% 32% 43% 41% 42% 40% 37% 31% 45% 38% 39%
About the same 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 19% 21% 25% 18% 18% 20%
Lower 19% 24% 21% 15% 11% 20% 18% 20% 15% 21% 21%
Not sure 22% 22% 18% 23% 27% 21% 24% 25% 22% 24% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Unweighted N (1,565)  (498) (567) (205)  (285)  (866) (699) (305) (383) (218) (659)
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